Sunday, January 17, 2016

Match
Final

© 00 N o o b WDN PP

NN EP R R B R R R R R P
P O ©ooO~NO®UNWNLER O

Page 1

ALIAS

Territorial Ryder
Buxton Lookout
Ol'#4

Lucky Lycurgus
Sharp Shootin Kidd
Crotchety Old Grouch
Lil Italy

Mountain Rider
Buckshot Pete
Lead Hammer
High Road

Slick Elic Mackenzie
Lightfoot

Cherokee Clay
Stumptown Kid
Jack A. Lope

Jenn Tillie

Two Gun Willy
Tocayo

Boothill Bandit
Farmer Wiggins

Oregon Old West Shooting Society
OOWSS Match 2015

Category Final

oV
(0)Y)
ov
(0)Y)
oV
CcC
S
ES
SSDb
GF
SGF
ES
GF
ES
BW
SS
LOV
W
SGF
CcC
ES

ANNRPRRREPRPRONNRRPRRERRREOAODWDNR

1:40:48 PM
Stage 1
Time
24.90
27.09
29.95
28.42
42.15
25.96
28.29
45.44
32.83
29.65
54.01
56.73
34.49
46.93
30.66
50.43
47.52
50.34
50.62
31.47
80.43

Stage 2
Time
19.59
26.19
20.85
21.40
28.86
30.92
30.94
26.38
34.10
31.87
30.65
30.41
47.96
26.15
18.92
40.71
36.65
39.46
46.99
169.44
139.44

Stage 3
Time
23.29
26.20
20.75
31.98
24.56
32.67
36.01
37.95
32.55
35.28
36.56
40.69
31.59
41.06
31.34
39.67
44.15
40.49
45.89
43.97
95.48

Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Stage 4
Time
21.30
27.57
26.21
32.56
26.23
26.26
43.28
28.31
34.25
37.18
35.88
32.23
53.15
42.35
18.77
32.37
40.85
49.91
79.26
29.58
73.14

Shoot Date:
Stage 5
Time
27.54
27.43
39.88
26.29
23.00
35.03
25.64
26.11
33.99
39.63
27.31
36.87
29.94
41.62
99.40
37.31
37.66
61.84
46.02
26.62
90.64

1/17/2016
Final
Time
116.62
134.48
137.64
140.65
144.80
150.84
164.16
164.19
167.72
173.61
184.41
196.93
197.13
198.11
199.09
200.49
206.83
242.04
268.78
301.08
479.13



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
OOWSS Match 2015
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Sunday, January 17, 2016 1:41:54 PM 1/17/2016 Page 1 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Final  Allas  Category/Finish Time Time Time Time Time Final
Top 5 Overall 1 24.90 19.59 23.29 21.30 22.54 111.62
1 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 5
Territorial Ryder Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
24.90 19.59 23.29 21.30 27.54 116.62
Top 5 Overall 2 27.09 26.19 26.20 27.57 27.43 134.48
2 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Buxton Lookout Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
27.09 26.19 26.20 27.57 27.43 134.48
Top 5 Overall 3 29.95 20.85 20.75 21.21 24.88 117.64
3 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 3= 15 20
Ol' #4 Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
29.95 20.85 20.75 26.21 39.88 137.64
Top 5 Overall 4 23.42 21.40 26.98 27.56 26.29 125.65
4 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 15
Lucky Lycurgus Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
28.42 21.40 31.98 32.56 26.29 140.65
Top 5 Overall 5 27.15 18.86 19.56 21.23 18.00 104.80
5 Misses: 3= 15 2= 10 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 40
Sharp Shootin Kidd Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
42.15 28.86 24.56 26.23 23.00 144.80
Classic Cowboy 1 25.96 30.92 32.67 26.26 35.03 150.84
6 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Crotchety Old Grouch Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
25.96 30.92 32.67 26.26 35.03 150.84
Senior 1 23.29 25.94 26.01 23.28 20.64 119.16
7 Misses: 1= 5 1= 5 2= 10 4= 20 1= 5 45
Lil Italy Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
28.29 30.94 36.01 43.28 25.64 164.16
Elder Statesman 1 30.44 26.38 27.95 28.31 26.11 139.19
8 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 5
Mountain Rider Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
45.44 26.38 37.95 28.31 26.11 164.19
Silver Senior Duelist 1 32.83 34.10 32.55 34.25 33.99 167.72
9 Misses: = 0 0= 0 = 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Buckshot Pete Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0




Oregon Old West Shooting Society
OOWSS Match 2015
Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Sunday, January 17, 2016 1:41:55 PM 1/17/2016 Page 2 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Final  Allas  Category/Finish Time Time Time Time Time Final
Gunfighter 1 29.65 26.87 35.28 32.18 24.63 148.61
10 Misses: 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 3= 15 25
Lead Hammer Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
29.65 31.87 35.28 37.18 39.63 173.61
Senior Gunfighter 1 29.01 30.65 26.56 30.88 27.31 144.41
11 Misses: 5= 25 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 30
High Road Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
54.01 30.65 36.56 35.88 27.31 184.41
Elder Statesman 2 31.73 30.41 40.69 32.23 31.87 166.93
12 Misses: 5= 25 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 30
Slick Elic Mackenzie Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
56.73 30.41 40.69 32.23 36.87 196.93
Gunfighter 2 24.49 32.96 26.59 33.15 29.94 147.13
13 Misses: 2=10 3=15 1= 5 2= 10 0= 0 40
Lightfoot Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
34.49 47.96 31.59 53.15 29.94 197.13
Elder Statesman 3 26.93 26.15 31.06 27.35 36.62 148.11
14 Misses: 4= 20 0= 0 2= 10 3= 15 1= 5 50
Cherokee Clay Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
46.93 26.15 41.06 42.35 41.62 198.11
B Western 1 20.66 18.92 21.34 18.77 29.40 109.09
15 Misses: 2= 10 0= 0 2= 10 0= 0 #t= 70 90
Stumptown Kid Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
30.66 18.92 31.34 18.77 99.40 199.09
Silver Senior 1 45.43 40.71 34.67 32.37 32.31 185.49
16 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 0= 0 1= 5 15
Jack A. Lope Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
50.43 40.71 39.67 32.37 37.31 200.49
Ladies Overall 1 32.52 31.65 39.15 35.85 37.66 176.83
17 Misses: 3= 15 1= 5 1= 5 1= 5 0= 0 30
Jenn Tillie Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
47.52 36.65 44.15 40.85 37.66 206.83
Wrangler 1 40.34 39.46 40.49 39.91 46.84 207.04
18 Misses: 0= 0 0= 0 = 0 2= 10 3= 15 25
Two Gun Willy Penalties: 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0

50.34 39.46 40.49 49.91 61.84 242.04




Oregon Old West Shooting Society
OOWSS Match 2015

Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Sunday, January 17, 2016 1:41:55 PM 1/17/2016 Page 3 of 3
Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Final  Allas  Category/Finish Time Time Time Time Time Final
Senior Gunfighter 2 45.62 46.99 45.89 69.26 41.02 248.78
19 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 5 10
Tocayo Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
50.62 46.99 45.89 79.26 46.02 268.78
Classic Cowboy 2 26.47 169.44 33.97 29.58 26.62 286.08
20 Misses: 1= 5 0= 0 2=10 0= 0 0= 0 15
Boothill Bandit Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
31.47 169.44 43.97 29.58 26.62 301.08
Elder Statesman 4 70.43 129.44 75.48 68.14 70.64 414.13
21 Misses: 2= 10 2= 10 2= 10 1= 5 4= 20 55
Farmer Wiggins Penalties: 0= 0 0= 0 1= 10 0= 0 0= 0 10
M Safety: 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0= 0 0
Bonus: 0 0 0 0 0 0
80.43 139.44 95.48 73.14 90.64 479.13
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Misses: 32 10 15 18 34
Penalties: 2 0 2 2 0
M Safety: 0 0 1 0
Average Stage Time: 31.82 40.38 32.72 3241 31.89



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
OOWSS Match 2015
Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

Sunday, January 17, 2016 1:41:32 PM Shoot Date: 1/17/2016
Stage Place Stage Number: 1
1 Territorial Ryder 24.90
2 Crotchety Old Grouch 25.96
3 Buxton Lookout 27.09
4 Lil ltaly 28.29
5 Lucky Lycurgus 28.42
Stage Place Stage Number: 2
1 Stumptown Kid 18.92
2 Territorial Ryder 19.59
3 OI'#4 20.85
4 Lucky Lycurgus 21.40
5 Cherokee Clay 26.15
Stage Place Stage Number: 3
1 Ol'#4 20.75
2 Territorial Ryder 23.29
3 Sharp Shootin Kidd 24.56
4 Buxton Lookout 26.20
5 Stumptown Kid 31.34
Stage Place Stage Number: 4
1 Stumptown Kid 18.77
2 Territorial Ryder 21.30
3 OI'#4 26.21
4 Sharp Shootin Kidd 26.23
5 Crotchety Old Grouch 26.26
Stage Place Stage Number: 5
1 Sharp Shootin Kidd 23.00
2 Lil ltaly 25.64
3 Mountain Rider 26.11
4 Lucky Lycurgus 26.29
5 Boothill Bandit 26.62



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
OOWSS Match 2015
Final Results by Category Main Match

Sunday, January 17, 2016 1:41:10 PM 1/17/2016 Pagelof1
Category Stagel Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Totals
Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time

Category: B Western

1 Stumptown Kid 15 30.66 18.92 31.34 18.77 99.40 199.09

Category: Classic Cowboy
1 Crotchety Old Grouch 6 25.96 30.92 32.67 26.26 35.03 150.84

2 Boothill Bandit 20 31.47 169.44 43.97 29.58 26.62 301.08

Category: Elder Statesman

1 Mountain Rider 8 45.44 26.38 37.95 28.31 26.11 164.19
2 Slick Elic Mackenzie 12 56.73 30.41 40.69 32.23 36.87 196.93
3 Cherokee Clay 14 46.93 26.15 41.06 42.35 41.62 198.11
4 Farmer Wiggins 21 80.43 139.44 95.48 73.14 90.64 479.13
Category: Gunfighter

1 Lead Hammer 10 29.65 31.87 35.28 37.18 39.63 173.61
2 Lightfoot 13 34.49 47.96 31.59 53.15 29.94 197.13

Category: Ladies Overall
1 Jenn Tillie 17 47.52 36.65  44.15 40.85 37.66 206.83

Category: Top 5 Overall

1 Territorial Ryder 1 24.90 19.59  23.29 21.30 27.54 116.62
2 Buxton Lookout 2 27.09 26.19  26.20 27.57 27.43 134.48
3 Ol'#4 3 29.95 20.85  20.75 26.21 39.88 137.64
4 Lucky Lycurgus 4 28.42 21.40 31.98 32.56 26.29 140.65
5 Sharp Shootin Kidd 5 42.15 28.86  24.56 26.23 23.00 144.80
Category: Senior

1 Lilltaly 7 28.29 3094  36.01 43.28 25.64 164.16
Category: Senior Gunfighter

1 High Road 11 54.01 30.65  36.56 35.88 27.31 184.41
2 Tocayo 19 50.62 46.99  45.89 79.26 46.02 268.78
Category: Silver Senior

1 Jack A. Lope 16 50.43 4071 39.67 32.37 37.31 200.49
Category: Silver Senior Duelist

1 Buckshot Pete 9 32.83 3410 3255 34.25 33.99 167.72
Category: Wrangler

1 Two Gun Willy 18 50.34 39.46  40.49 49.91 61.84 242.04

Page 1



Oregon Old West Shooting Society
OOWSS Match 2015
Clean and Smooth Main Match
Sunday, January 17, 2016 1:42:24 PM Shoot date:
Buckshot Pete
Buxton Lookout
Crotchety Old Grouch

Total clean shooters: 3

1/17/2016



