Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Sunda	ay, January 17, 2016			1:40:48 PM				Shoot Date:	1/17/2016
Match Final	ALIAS	Category	Final	Stage 1 Time	Stage 2 Time	Stage 3 Time	Stage 4 Time	Stage 5 Time	Final Time
1	Territorial Ryder	OV	1	24.90	19.59	23.29	21.30	27.54	116.62
2	Buxton Lookout	OV	2	27.09	26.19	26.20	27.57	27.43	134.48
3	Ol' #4	OV	3	29.95	20.85	20.75	26.21	39.88	137.64
4	Lucky Lycurgus	OV	4	28.42	21.40	31.98	32.56	26.29	140.65
5	Sharp Shootin Kidd	OV	5	42.15	28.86	24.56	26.23	23.00	144.80
6	Crotchety Old Grouch	CC	1	25.96	30.92	32.67	26.26	35.03	150.84
7	Lil Italy	S	1	28.29	30.94	36.01	43.28	25.64	164.16
8	Mountain Rider	ES	1	45.44	26.38	37.95	28.31	26.11	164.19
9	Buckshot Pete	SSD	1	32.83	34.10	32.55	34.25	33.99	167.72
10	Lead Hammer	GF	1	29.65	31.87	35.28	37.18	39.63	173.61
11	High Road	SGF	1	54.01	30.65	36.56	35.88	27.31	184.41
12	Slick Elic Mackenzie	ES	2	56.73	30.41	40.69	32.23	36.87	196.93
13	Lightfoot	GF	2	34.49	47.96	31.59	53.15	29.94	197.13
14	Cherokee Clay	ES	3	46.93	26.15	41.06	42.35	41.62	198.11
15	Stumptown Kid	BW	1	30.66	18.92	31.34	18.77	99.40	199.09
16	Jack A. Lope	SS	1	50.43	40.71	39.67	32.37	37.31	200.49
17	Jenn Tillie	LOV	1	47.52	36.65	44.15	40.85	37.66	206.83
18	Two Gun Willy	W	1	50.34	39.46	40.49	49.91	61.84	242.04
19	Tocayo	SGF	2	50.62	46.99	45.89	79.26	46.02	268.78
20	Boothill Bandit	CC	2	31.47	169.44	43.97	29.58	26.62	301.08
21	Farmer Wiggins	ES	4	80.43	139.44	95.48	73.14	90.64	479.13

Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

		Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4	Stage 5	
Match Final Alias	Category / Finish		Time	Time	Time	Time	Final
ГПа		11110		23.29	21.30		
4	Top 5 Overall		19.59			22.54	111.62
1	Misses:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	1 = 5	5
erritorial Ryder	Penalties:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0
		24.90	19.59	23.29	21.30	27.54	116.62
	Top 5 Overall	2 27.09	26.19	26.20	27.57	27.43	134.48
2	Misses:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
uxton Lookout	Penalties:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0
		27.09	26.19	26.20	27.57	27.43	134.48
	Top 5 Overall	3 29.95	20.85	20.75	21.21	24.88	117.64
3	Misses:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	1 = 5	3 = 15	20
l' #4	Penalties:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0
		29.95	20.85	20.75	26.21	39.88	137.64
	Top 5 Overall	4 23.42	21.40	26.98	27.56	26.29	125.65
4	Misses:	1 = 5	0 = 0	1 = 5	1 = 5	0 = 0	15
ucky Lycurgus	Penalties:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
dony Lyounguo	M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Donus.	28.42	21.40	31.98	32.56	26.29	140.65
	Top 5 Overall	5 27.15	18.86	19.56	21.23	18.00	104.80
5	Misses:	3 = 15	2 = 10	19.56	1 = 5	16.00	40
່ວ harp Shootin Kid		3 = 15 0 = 0	2 = 10 0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
narp Shootin Kit							
	M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0
_		42.15	28.86	24.56	26.23	23.00	144.80
	Classic Cowboy	1 25.96	30.92	32.67	26.26	35.03	150.84
6	Misses:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
rotchety Old Gro		0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0
		25.96	30.92	32.67	26.26	35.03	150.84
	Senior	1 23.29	25.94	26.01	23.28	20.64	119.16
7	Misses:	1 = 5	1 = 5	2 = 10	4 = 20	1 = 5	45
il Italy	Penalties:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0
		28.29	30.94	36.01	43.28	25.64	164.16
E	lder Statesman	1 30.44	26.38	27.95	28.31	26.11	139.19
8	Misses:	1 = 5	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	5
lountain Rider	Penalties:	1 = 10	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	10
	M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	1 = 10	0 = 0	0 = 0	10
	Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Donds.	45.44	26.38	37.95	28.31	26.11	164.19
Cil. :c.	Senior Duelist	1 32.83	34.10	32.55	34.25	33.99	167.72
9	Misses:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
Suckshot Pete	Penalties:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0 167.72
		32.83	34.10	32.55	34.25	33.99	

Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

		_	togo 1	Store 2	Stage 2	Stoco 4	Stogo F	
atch inal Alias	Category / Finisl	h	tage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4	Stage 5	Final
inal Allas			Time	Time	Time	Time	Time	
_	Gunfighter	1	29.65	26.87	35.28	32.18	24.63	148.61
0	Misses:	0 =	0	1 = 5	0 = 0	1 = 5	3 = 15	25
d Hammer	Penalties:	0 =	0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 =	0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:		0	0	0	0	0	0
			29.65	31.87	35.28	37.18	39.63	173.61
Sen	ior Gunfighter	1	29.01	30.65	26.56	30.88	27.31	144.41
	Misses:	5 =	25	0 = 0	0 = 0	1 = 5	0 = 0	30
Road	Penalties:	0 =	0	0 = 0	1 = 10	0 = 0	0 = 0	10
	M Safety:	0 =	0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:		0	0	0	0	0	0
	Donas.		54.01	30.65	36.56	35.88	27.31	184.41
Г	lar Ctataaman	2						
EIC	ler Statesman		31.73	30.41	40.69	32.23	31.87	166.93
EU- NA. I	Misses:	5 =	-	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	1 = 5	30
Elic Mackenz		0 =	0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 =	0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:		0	0	0	0	0	0
			56.73	30.41	40.69	32.23	36.87	196.93
	Gunfighter	2	24.49	32.96	26.59	33.15	29.94	147.13
	Misses:	2 =	10	3 = 15	1 = 5	2 = 10	0 = 0	40
oot	Penalties:	0 =	0	0 = 0	0 = 0	1 = 10	0 = 0	10
	M Safety:	0 =		0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:		0	0	0	0	0	0
			34.49	47.96	31.59	53.15	29.94	197.13
Elc	ler Statesman	3	26.93	26.15	31.06	27.35	36.62	148.11
EIC	Misses:	3 4 =		0 = 0	2 = 10	3 = 15	36.62 1 = 5	50
lean Class	Penalties:						_	
kee Clay		0 =	0	0 = 0			0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 =		0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:		0	0	0	0	0	0
			46.93	26.15	41.06	42.35	41.62	198.11
	B Western	1	20.66	18.92	21.34	18.77	29.40	109.09
	Misses:	2 =	10	0 = 0	2 = 10	0 = 0	## = 70	90
otown Kid	Penalties:	0 =	0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 =	0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:		0	0	0	0	0	0
			30.66	18.92	31.34	18.77	99.40	199.09
	Silver Senior	1	45.43	40.71	34.67	32.37	32.31	185.49
	Misses:	1 =		0 = 0	1 = 5	0 = 0	1 = 5	15
A. Lope	Penalties:	0 =		0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
Lope	M Safety:	0 =		0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
		U =			0 = 0			0
	Bonus:		0	0		0	0	
			50.43	40.71	39.67	32.37	37.31	200.49
I	_adies Overall	1	32.52	31.65	39.15	35.85	37.66	176.83
	Misses:	_	15	1 = 5	1 = 5	1 = 5	0 = 0	30
Γillie	Penalties:	0 =	0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 =	0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0
	Bonus:		0	0	0	0	0	0
			47.52	36.65	44.15	40.85	37.66	206.83
	Wrangler	1	40.34	39.46	40.49	39.91	46.84	207.04
	Misses:	0 =		0 = 0	0 = 0	2 = 10	3 = 15	25
Gun Willy	Penalties:		10	0 = 0 0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	10
July Willy		0 =			0 = 0 0 = 0	0 = 0 0 = 0	0 = 0 0 = 0	0
	M Safety:	0 =						
	Bonus:		0 50.34	0 39.46	0 40.49	0 49.91	0 61.84	0 242.04

Match Final with Misses and Procedurals Main Match

Sunday, J	January 1	7, 2016		1:41:55 PM				1/17/2016	Page 3 of 3
Match			Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4	Stage 5	Final	
Final			1 11110	Time	Time	Time	Time		
	Sen	ior Gunfighter	2 45.62	46.99	45.89	69.26	41.02	248.78	
19		Misses:	1 = 5	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	1 = 5	10	
Tocayo		Penalties:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	1 = 10	0 = 0	10	
		M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0	
		Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0	
			50.62	46.99	45.89	79.26	46.02	268.78	
	CI	assic Cowboy	2 26.47	169.44	33.97	29.58	26.62	286.08	
20		Misses:	1 = 5	0 = 0	2 = 10	0 = 0	0 = 0	15	
Boothill B	andit	Penalties:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0	
		M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0	
		Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0	
			31.47	169.44	43.97	29.58	26.62	301.08	
	Eld	der Statesman	4 70.43	129.44	75.48	68.14	70.64	414.13	
21		Misses:	2 = 10	2 = 10	2 = 10	1 = 5	4 = 20	55	
Farmer W	/iggins	Penalties:	0 = 0	0 = 0	1 = 10	0 = 0	0 = 0	10	
		M Safety:	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0 = 0	0	
		Bonus:	0	0	0	0	0	0	
			80.43	139.44	95.48	73.14	90.64	479.13	
		Overall Match	h Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4	Stage 5		
		Misses:	32	10	15	18	34		
		Penalties:	2	0	2	2	0		
		M Safety:	0	0	1	0			
	Av	erage Stage Time:	31.82	40.38	32.72	32.41	31.89		

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match

Sunday, Jan	uary 17, 2016	1:41:32 PM		Shoot Date:	1/17/2016
Stage Place	Stage Number:	1			
1	Territorial Ryder		24.90		
2	Crotchety Old Grouch		25.96		
3	Buxton Lookout		27.09		
4	Lil Italy		28.29		
5	Lucky Lycurgus		28.42		
Stage Place	Stage Number:	2			
1	Stumptown Kid		18.92		
2	Territorial Ryder		19.59		
3	Ol' #4		20.85		
4	Lucky Lycurgus		21.40		
5	Cherokee Clay		26.15		
Stage Place	Stage Number:	3			
1	Ol' #4		20.75		
2	Territorial Ryder		23.29		
3	Sharp Shootin Kidd		24.56		
4	Buxton Lookout		26.20		
5	Stumptown Kid		31.34		
Stage Place	Stage Number:	4			
1	Stumptown Kid		18.77		
2	Territorial Ryder		21.30		
3	Ol' #4		26.21		
4	Sharp Shootin Kidd		26.23		
5	Crotchety Old Grouch		26.26		
Stage Place	Stage Number:	5			
1	Sharp Shootin Kidd		23.00		
	Lil Italy		25.64		
3	Mountain Rider		26.11		
4	Lucky Lycurgus		26.29		
5	Boothill Bandit		26.62		

Final Results by Category Main Match

Sunday, J	January 17, 201	6	1:41	:10 PM	•	5 ,		1/17/2016 Page 1 of 1	
Category	ALIAS		Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4	Stage 5	Totals	
Standing		Match Fir	nal Time	Time	Time	Time	Time	Time	
	egory: B V Stumptown Kid		5 30.66	18.92	31.34	18.77	99.40	199.09	
		ssic Cowboy	3 30.00	10.32	31.34	10.77	99.40	199.09	
	Crotchety Old G	=	6 25.96	30.92	32.67	26.26	35.03	150.84	
	Boothill Bandit		0 31.47			29.58	26.62	301.08	
Cat	egory: Eld	er Statesman							
	Mountain Rider		8 45.44	26.38	37.95	28.31	26.11	164.19	
2	Slick Elic Macke	enzie 1	2 56.73	30.41	40.69	32.23	36.87	196.93	
3	Cherokee Clay	1	4 46.93	26.15	41.06	42.35	41.62	198.11	
4	Farmer Wiggins	3 2	1 80.43	139.44	95.48	73.14	90.64	479.13	
Cat	egory: Gu	nfighter							
1	Lead Hammer	1	0 29.65	31.87	35.28	37.18	39.63	173.61	
2	Lightfoot	1	3 34.49	47.96	31.59	53.15	29.94	197.13	
	0 ,	dies Overall							
1	Jenn Tillie	1	7 47.52	36.65	44.15	40.85	37.66	206.83	
	egory: To								
	Territorial Ryder		1 24.90			21.30	27.54	116.62	
	Buxton Lookout		2 27.09			27.57	27.43	134.48	
	Ol' #4 		3 29.95			26.21	39.88	137.64	
	Lucky Lycurgus		4 28.42			32.56	26.29	140.65	
	Sharp Shootin h		5 42.15	28.86	24.56	26.23	23.00	144.80	
	egory: Ser Lil Italy		7 28.29	30.94	36.01	43.28	25.64	164.16	
	-			30.94	30.01	43.20	23.04	104.10	
	egory. Ser High Road	nior Gunfighte 1	fi 1 54.01	30.65	36.56	35.88	27.31	184.41	
	Tocayo		9 50.62			79.26	46.02	268.78	
	egory: Silv						.0.02		
	Jack A. Lope		6 50.43	40.71	39.67	32.37	37.31	200.49	
Category: Silver Senior Duelist									
	Buckshot Pete		9 32.83	34.10	32.55	34.25	33.99	167.72	
Cat	egory: Wra	angler							
1	Two Gun Willy	1	8 50.34	39.46	40.49	49.91	61.84	242.04	

Oregon Old West Shooting Society OOWSS Match 2015 Clean and Smooth Main Match

Sunday, January 17, 2016 1:42:24 PM Shoot date: 1/17/2016

Buckshot Pete Buxton Lookout Crotchety Old Grouch

Total clean shooters: 3